

MEGASTAR FOODS LTD.

Registered Office : Plot No. 807 Industrial Area Phase-2, Chandigarh-160 002
Works : Kurali-Ropar Road, Village Solkhan-140 108, Distt. Roopnagar, Punjab
Ph. : +91 1881 240401 (6 Lines) E-mail : info@megastarfoods.com



Dated: 09-11-2023

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001 Scrip code: 541352	National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Symbol: MEGASTAR Series: Eq.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2023.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the Publication of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 in Financial Express (English), and Jansatta (Hindi) on 9th November 2023. A copy of the results published is attached herewith.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Megastar Foods Limited

Digitally signed
by SAPNA
Date: 2023.11.09
11:39:33 +05'30'

Sapna
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
A-60232

APM TERMINALS Lifting Global Trade.
GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

Registered Office : Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli, Gujarat 365560.

CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 242400 Fax: 02794 242413 Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationppv@apmterminals.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023
(Amt in Rs Million)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,526.06	2,149.18	2,264.12	4,675.24	4,329.64	9,169.50
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	1,071.32	659.12	707.13	1,730.44	1,282.38	2,924.50
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year						15,948.75
Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
Basic:	2.23	1.36	1.47	3.59	2.66	6.04
Diluted:	2.23	1.36	1.47	3.59	2.66	6.04

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2023
(Amt in Rs Million)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,526.06	2,149.18	2,264.12	4,675.24	4,329.64	9,169.50
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	917.33	678.26	719.83	1,595.59	1,313.22	3,138.15
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year of previous accounting year						18,273.07
Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)						
Basic:	1.91	1.40	1.49	3.31	2.72	6.48
Diluted:	1.91	1.40	1.49	3.31	2.72	6.48

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter end Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter end financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.pipavav.com.

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited
Girish Aggarwal
Managing Director

Place: Pipavav Port
Date : 8th November 2023

MEGASTAR FOODS LIMITED
CIN: L15311CH2011PLC033393
Reg off: Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase-II Chandigarh-160 102
Works: Village Solkhian, Near Haveli Resorts, District Rupnagar, 140 108
Telephone: +91 1881 240401; Website: www.megastarfoods.com; E-mail: cs@megastarfoods.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Megastar Foods Limited For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023
(Rs. In Lakh)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	6,997.00	7,155.36	6,503.89	14,152.36	12,323.55	30,440.19
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	272.69	274.28	215.92	546.97	407.22	1,362.56
3	Net profit for the period after tax (PAT)	202.94	208.14	145.12	411.08	287.40	1,008.20
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	206.36	200.53	149.76	406.89	297.91	1,018.07
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs 10/-)	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37	1000.37
6	Other Equity	4015.13	3808.76	2884.37	4015.13	2884.37	3608.23
7	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	10	10	10	10	10	10
	Basic	2.03	2.08	1.45	4.11	2.87	10.08
	Diluted	2.03	2.08	1.45	4.11	2.87	10.08

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
(Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	6,317.45	5,767.86	6,498.88	12,085.32	12,315.74	26,799.00
Profit before tax	271.39	258.99	211.32	530.38	400.56	1,296.69
Profit after tax	201.96	196.66	143.94	398.62	284.16	961.71

NOTE: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website Viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.megastarfoods.com under the head of investor.

For and on behalf of Megastar Foods Limited
Sd/-
Vikas Goel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:05122585

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 08 November 2023

CONCORD BIOTECH LIMITED
B/1601-1602, B Wing, Mondeal Heights, Iscon Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad- 380015, Gujarat
Phone No. : +91-79-68138700 || Fax : +91-79-68138725 || CIN : U24230GJ1984PLC007440
Email Id : complianceofficer@concordbiotech.com || Website : www.concordbiotech.com
Regd. Office & Plant : 1482-86, Trasad Road, Dholka, District : Ahmedabad - 382225, Gujarat, India
Phone No. : +91-2714-222604, 398200 || Fax : +91-2714-222504

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone (Unaudited)		Consolidated (Unaudited)	
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2023	Half Year ended on 30/09/2023	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022	Half Year ended on 30/09/2022
		27,047.21	47,195.43	16,492.80	27,047.21
1	Total Income from Operations	27,047.21	47,195.43	16,492.80	27,047.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	11,317.91	17,819.13	3,032.64	11,317.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	11,317.91	17,819.13	3,032.64	11,317.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	8,449.42	13,296.45	2,244.45	8,101.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.30	24.51	(5.06)	32.30
6	Equity Share Capital	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.		128151.88		127954.09
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations - Not Annualised)				
1)	Basic	8.08	12.71	2.15	7.74
2)	Diluted	8.08	12.71	2.15	7.74

Notes: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the listed entity i.e. www.concordbiotech.com
(b) # - Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of board of directors of Concord Biotech Limited
Ankur Vaid
Joint Managing Director & CEO - DIN : 01857225

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 8, 2023



HEXA TRADEX LIMITED
CIN - L51101UP2010PLC042382
Regd. Office : A-1, UPSIDC Indl Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403
Corp. Office : Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total income from operations	0.46	-	2.36	0.46	2.37	4.80
2.	Net profit/(loss) before tax	(89.21)	(63.36)	(80.98)	(152.57)	(176.30)	(376.06)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after tax	(66.75)	(46.50)	(60.59)	(113.25)	(131.92)	(282.44)
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	32,685.98	24,500.29	21,901.93	57,186.27	(32,199.45)	(19,087.41)
5.	Paid up Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6.	Other equity						193,625.54
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualized)						
(1)	Basic (₹)	(0.12)*	(0.08)*	(0.11)*	(0.20)*	(0.24)*	(0.51)
(2)	Diluted (₹)	(0.12)*	(0.08)*	(0.11)*	(0.20)*	(0.24)*	(0.51)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hexatradex.com).

On behalf of Board
For Hexa Tradex Limited
Sd/-
Raj Kamal Aggarwal
Chairperson
DIN : 00005349

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 08, 2023

CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN: L60210WB1985PLC038478

Regd. Office: 6th Floor, Room No 608, Saltee Plaza Cabin No M-11, Near ILS Hospital, Kolkata, Mall Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700080
Tel No.: 011-26039925 | Website: www.containerway.co.in | E Mail: containerwayinternational@gmail.com

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (CID) on the Open Offer to the Shareholders of the Containerway International Limited ("Target Company") under Regulation 26(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations") in relation to the open offer to the public shareholders of the Target Company ("Open Offer") made by Mr. Sanket Deora (Acquirer No. 1), Mr. Sanjay Deora, (Acquirer No. 2), and Mr. Surendra Shah (PAC) for the acquisition of Equity Shares of the Target Company.

1	Date	November 08, 2023
2	Name of the Target Company	Containerway International Limited
3	Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company	Open Offer is being made by the Acquirers and PAC for the acquisition of Up To 16,99,672 (Sixteen Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Two) fully paid-up equity shares of Rs.5.00/- each, representing 26.00% of the equity and voting share capital at a price of Rs. 6.00/- (Rupees Six Only) per equity share, payable in cash in terms of regulation 3(1) & 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.
4	Name(s) of the Acquirers and PAC with the acquirer	Mr. Sanket Deora, (Acquirer No. 1), Mr. Sanjay Deora, (Acquirer No. 2), Mr. Surendra Shah, (PAC)
5	Name of the Manager to the Offer	INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED Address: 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, Manekbag, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India. Tel No.: +079 35217439; Web Site: www.ifinservices.in; Email: mbd@ifinservices.in; Contact Person: Ms. Jaini Jain; SEBI Reg No : INM000012856
6	Members of the Committee of Independent Directors ("CID")	Ms. Monica Awana (Chairman), Mr. Suraj Singhal (Member) and Mr. Shashi Kumar (Member)
7	IDC Member's relationship with the Target Company (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	None of the Members of the IDC hold any equity shares in the Target Company nor have any relationship with the other Directors of the Target Company and apart from being the directors of the TC they are not related to each other in any manner.
8	Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the Target Company by IDC Members	No trading has been done by the IDC Members in the Equity Shares/ Other Securities of the Target Company since their appointment.
9	IDC Member's relationship with the acquirers (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any.	None of the IDC Members have any relationship with the Acquirers and PAC.
10	Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the acquirers by IDC Members	Not Applicable
11	Recommendation on the Open offer, as to whether the offer, is fair and reasonable	The IDC is of the opinion that the Offer Price of Rs. 6.00/- per equity share offered by the Acquirers vide Letter of Offer dated November 02, 2023 Shareholders should independently evaluate the offer, market performance of the Equity Shares of the TC and take informed decisions.
12	Summary of reasons for recommendation	IDC has perused the Letter of Offer dated November 02, 2023, Draft Letter of Offer dated August 23, 2023, Detailed Public Statement dated August 14, 2023 and PA issued by Interactive Financial Services Limited (as Manger to the Open Offer) on behalf of Acquirers and PAC on August 7, 2023, the IDC members have considered the following recommendation : a) Offer price is justified in terms of the parameter prescribed under Regulation 8(1) & 8(2) of the SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011. b) Keeping in view the above fact, the IDC members are of the opinion that the offer price of Rs. 6.00/- per equity shares payable in cash to the public shareholders of the Target company is fair and reasonable
13	Details of Independent Advisors, if any.	Nil
14	Voting Pattern (Assent/Dissent)	The recommendation were unanimously approved by the member of IDC.
15	Any other matter to be highlighted	Nil

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target Company under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of Containerway International Limited
(Monica Awana)
Chairman of IDC

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 08, 2023

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003.
Ph: 0265 - 2325321 | Website: www.optimusfinance.in | Email: info@optimusfinance.in
CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
(All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2513.13	2165.42	2928.30	4678.55	5327.85	10181.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	469.74	801.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.06	149.10	223.26	291.16	469.74	801.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.09	146.57	204.41	271.66	417.83	739.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	107.63	119.37	232.91	227.00	494.13	788.81
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- per share)	747.23	747.23	557.23	747.23	557.23	747.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2348.77
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic: ₹	(1.06)	1.29	2.32	0.23	4.37	7.53
	Diluted: ₹	(1.06)	1.29	2.32	0.23	4.37	7.53

Note: 1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
(All amounts are in lakhs, unless otherwise stated.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Year ended on		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	31-03-2023		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	(Audited)		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	Turnover (Total Income)	29.60	27.76	11.41	57.37	23.56	63.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.35	15.24	(0.60)	31.61	0.02	10.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	205.84	15.24	(0.60)	221.10	0.02	10.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	186.76	11.27	0.18	198.04	0.63	10.34

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 8th November, 2023.
3. This is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Optim

